Case Number: 3201030/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr O Ijaola

Respondent: Time4 Recruitment Solutions Centre

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 20 August 2018

Before: Employment Judge Russell

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Ms C Thomas (HR Manager)

JUDGMENT

The claim is dismissed upon withdrawal by the Claimant.

Employment Judge Russell

20 August 2018